UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2400913551 Fee: \$107.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/09/2024 04:14 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: Figure Lending J.L.C. P.O. Box 40534 Reno, NV 89504 888-527-1950

RECORDING REQUESTED 54/
WHEN RECORDED RETURN 70:
Figure Lending LLC
P.O. Box 40534
Reno, NV 89504

Parcel Number / Tax Key Number (if available): 24 03-206-027-0000

Loan Number: 1-23194-248

ASSIGNMENT OF OPEN-END MORTGAGE

This ASSIGNMENT OF OPEN-END MORTGAGE ("Assignment") is made this 20th day of December, 2023, by Guaranteed Rate, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 3940 N Ravenswood Ave, Chicago, IL 60613, to Figure Lending LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), whose address is P.O. Box 40534 Reno, NV 89504.

TOGETHER with the notes or obligations therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under the foregoing Security Instrument.

[Signature On Following Page]

Page 1 of 2

2400913551 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made to be effective as of the date first above written.

	ASSIGNOR:
	Guaranteed Rate, Inc.
	(company name)
	Delaware Corporation
	(type of company)
	By: Ene Co
	Name: Evie Collins
	Title: Final Docs Specialist
	Date: 12/20/2023
0	
Witness:	Witness:
Name: Brian Purdue 12/20/2023	Name: Quinn Rattan
Date: 12/20/2023	Date: 12/20/23
STATE OF Indiana)
COUNTY OF Porter) ss
COUNTY OF FORE	,
This instrument was acknowledged before me, Will December 20 20 23 by Evie Collins	
December 20 , 20 23 by Evie Collins known to be the Final Docs Specialist of Guaranteed Rate, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, the corporation and t executed the foregoing instrument, and	
acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act 2.18 deed of said corporation, for the uses and	
purposes therein mentioned, and an oath state that he/she/they are av horized to execute the said instrument.	
With an and and a Chief and bounts of and the day and come first three without	
Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above vritten.	
2	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
6-7-17	Accommendation of London constant
	Nitiam Z. Garner Notary public Ctate of Indiana
Notary Public William Z Garner	SEAL COmmission Number of Neoroscar
Notary Public in and for the State of Indiana	My Commission Topies January 130/2529
My commission expires on 1/13/2029	
-	
	1

2400913551 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A - PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE FOLLOWING REAL PROPERTY IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AND DESCRIBED FURTHER AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 193 N J.B. MERRION AND CO'S HOMETOWN UNIT NO. 1, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, LYING SOUTHEASTERLY OF

AND ADJOINING 1215 66 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY OF THE WABASH RAILROAD IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORT-, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLING'S. Coope

IL 60 CONTO Property Address: 4212 W 90TH ST HOMETOWN IL 60456

apn: 24-03-206-027-0000